

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder:		10/10/2017	
Project No: F-0006(201)232 Project Name: US-6; MP 236.30 - 239.37 & US-6; MP 236.34 - 239.30 & US-6; MP 232.20 - 233.58 Desc of Construction: Rehabilitation High Volume Estimate Completion date on or before County: CARBON (7)							KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE LLC DBA KI 7057 W 2100 S P.O. Box 869 MAGNA,UT 84044		STAKER & PARSON COS DBA NIELSON CONSTRUC 825 NORTH LOOP ROAD P O BOX 620 HUNTINGTON,UT 84528	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
10 - ROADWAY										
1	015017010	Mobilization	1	Lump	175,000.00	175,000.00	96,000.00	96,000.00	93,499.91	93,499.91
2	015407010	Public Information Services	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,654.00	2,654.00	2,366.00	2,366.00
3	01554705*	Traffic Control	1	Lump	160,000.00	160,000.00	132,499.00	132,499.00	151,835.00	151,835.00
4	01721701P	Survey	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	20,084.00	20,084.00	17,305.00	17,305.00
5	018927050	Reconstruct Manhole	3	Each	800.00	2,400.00	1,540.00	4,620.00	1,236.00	3,708.00
6	02221707P	Remove Crash Cushion	25	ft	40.00	1,000.00	26.00	650.00	22.65	566.25
7	02721701P	Untreated Base Course - Shoulder	3975	ft	3.00	11,925.00	5.80	23,055.00	1.30	5,167.50
8	02737701*	Asphalt Soft Spot Repair	505	Ton	140.00	70,700.00	127.00	64,135.00	102.20	51,611.00
9	02741705P	HMA - 1/2 inch	2116	Ton	94.00	198,904.00	83.00	175,628.00	96.65	204,511.40
10	02744704*	SMA - 1/2 inch	26056	Ton	95.00	2,475,320.00	87.00	2,266,872.00	101.70	2,649,895.20
11	02748704P	Emulsified Asphalt	179	Ton	470.00	84,130.00	1.00	179.00	367.10	65,710.90
12	02761702P	Longitudinal Rumble Strip - Aspha	30970	ft	0.20	6,194.00	0.25	7,742.50	0.24	7,432.80
13	02761703P	Continuous Longitudinal Rumble St	30056	ft	0.20	6,011.20	0.35	10,519.60	0.29	8,716.24
14	02765705*	Pavement Marking Paint	1309	gal	28.00	36,652.00	23.00	30,107.00	24.30	31,808.70
15	02768710P	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	60	Each	190.00	11,400.00	156.00	9,360.00	154.50	9,270.00
16	027717110	Reconstruct Pedestrian Access Ram	2	Each	3,500.00	7,000.00	5,021.00	10,042.00	4,879.00	9,758.00
17	028437010	Crash Cushion Type B	1	Each	19,000.00	19,000.00	22,222.00	22,222.00	19,300.00	19,300.00
18	02844701P	Precast Concrete Barrier - 32 Inc	340	ft	60.00	20,400.00	73.00	24,820.00	70.80	24,072.00
19	02961703*	Rotomilling - 2 Inch	223982	sq yd	1.60	358,371.20	1.45	324,773.90	1.30	291,176.60
20	02961707*	Rotomilling - 4 Inch	9257	sq yd	2.90	26,845.30	3.35	31,010.95	3.70	34,250.90
Subtotal						3,681,252.70		3,256,973.95		3,681,961.40
40 - SIGNING										
21	02891706P	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 36 in	2	Each	240.00	480.00	172.00	344.00	149.40	298.80
22	02891707P	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 48 in	1	Each	250.00	250.00	291.00	291.00	252.40	252.40
23	02891708P	Sign Type A-1, 48 inch X 60 in	2	Each	260.00	520.00	498.00	996.00	432.70	865.40
24	02891709P	Sign Type A-1, 72 inch X 36 in	1	Each	250.00	250.00	409.00	409.00	355.40	355.40

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder:		10/10/2017 Bidder:	
Project No: F-0006(201)232 Project Name: US-6; MP 236.30 - 239.37 & US-6; MP 236.34 - 239.30 & US-6; MP 232.20 - 233.58 Desc of Construction: Rehabilitation High Volume Estimate Completion date on or before County: CARBON (7)							KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE LLC DBA KI 7057 W 2100 S P.O. Box 869 MAGNA,UT 84044		STAKER & PARSON COS DBA NIELSON CONSTRUC 825 NORTH LOOP ROAD P O BOX 620 HUNTINGTON,UT 84528	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25	02891710P	Sign Type A-1, 54 inch X 42 in	1	Each	250.00	250.00	385.00	385.00	334.80	334.80
		ch								
26	02891712P	Sign Type A-2, 12 inch X 48 inc	3	Each	175.00	525.00	136.00	408.00	118.50	355.50
		h								
27	02891713P	Sign Type A-2, 96 Inch x 60 Inch	1	Each	410.00	410.00	1,162.00	1,162.00	1,010.00	1,010.00
28	02891724P	Panel Replacement	58	sq ft	17.00	986.00	29.50	1,711.00	25.75	1,493.50
29	028917270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	11	Each	90.00	990.00	130.00	1,430.00	113.30	1,246.30
		eet								
30	028917275	Remove Sign Greater Than or Equal	1	Each	150.00	150.00	178.00	178.00	154.50	154.50
		to 20 Square Feet								
31	02891729P	Relocate Sign Greater Than or Equ	1	Each	200.00	200.00	237.00	237.00	206.00	206.00
		al to 20 Square Feet								
32	028917305	Small Sign Tubular Steel Post Bas	3	Each	225.00	675.00	136.00	408.00	118.50	355.50
		e (B2A)								
33	028917320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	8	Each	330.00	2,640.00	359.00	2,872.00	312.10	2,496.80
34	028917340	Standard Section Barrier Mounted	1	Each	225.00	225.00	474.00	474.00	412.10	412.10
		Tubular Steel Sign Base (B5B)								
35	028917360	Sign Post P2	3	Each	100.00	300.00	107.00	321.00	92.70	278.10
36	028917365	Sign Post P3	2	Each	110.00	220.00	136.00	272.00	118.50	237.00
37	028917370	Sign Post P4	7	Each	140.00	980.00	178.00	1,246.00	154.50	1,081.50
Subtotal						10,051.00		13,144.00		11,433.60
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL										
38	00221700*	Contract Time - Segment 1 FIXED P \$1,570.00 Day		90 Day		141,300.00		115 Day		180,550.00
		RICE								
Subtotal						141,300.00		180,550.00		161,710.00

A(Contract Amount):	3,691,303.70	3,270,117.95	3,693,395.00
Innovative Contracting:	141,300	180,550	161,710
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):	3,832,603.70	3,450,667.95	3,855,105.00
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:		88.59 %	100.06 %

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0006(201)232 Project Name: US-6; MP 236.30 - 239.37 & US-6; MP 236.34 - 239.30 & US-6; MP 232.20 - 233.58 Desc of Construction: Rehabilitation High Volume Estimate Completion date on or before County: CARBON (7)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		10/10/2017	Page 3 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	1	015017010 Mobilization	1	Lump	175,000.00	175,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00		
	2	015407010 Public Information Services	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00		
	3	01554705* Traffic Control	1	Lump	160,000.00	160,000.00	127,000.00	127,000.00		
	4	01721701P Survey	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00		
	5	018927050 Reconstruct Manhole	3	Each	800.00	2,400.00	1,500.00	4,500.00		
	6	02221707P Remove Crash Cushion	25	ft	40.00	1,000.00	26.00	650.00		
	7	02721701P Untreated Base Course - Shoulder	3975	ft	3.00	11,925.00	3.00	11,925.00		
		ng								
	8	02737701* Asphalt Soft Spot Repair	505	Ton	140.00	70,700.00	125.00	63,125.00		
	9	02741705P HMA - 1/2 inch	2116	Ton	94.00	198,904.00	87.00	184,092.00		
	10	02744704* SMA - 1/2 inch	26056	Ton	95.00	2,475,320.00	103.00	2,683,768.00		
	11	02748704P Emulsified Asphalt	179	Ton	470.00	84,130.00	100.00	17,900.00		
	12	02761702P Longitudinal Rumble Strip - Aspha	30970	ft	0.20	6,194.00	0.22	6,813.40		
		lt								
	13	02761703P Continuous Longitudinal Rumble St	30056	ft	0.20	6,011.20	0.22	6,612.32		
		rip - Asphalt								
	14	02765705* Pavement Marking Paint	1309	gal	28.00	36,652.00	26.50	34,688.50		
	15	02768710P Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	60	Each	190.00	11,400.00	180.00	10,800.00		
		oplastic)								
	16	027717110 Reconstruct Pedestrian Access Ram	2	Each	3,500.00	7,000.00	6,700.00	13,400.00		
		p								
	17	028437010 Crash Cushion Type B	1	Each	19,000.00	19,000.00	23,000.00	23,000.00		
	18	02844701P Precast Concrete Barrier - 32 Inc	340	ft	60.00	20,400.00	83.00	28,220.00		
		h (New Jersey Shape)								
	19	02961703* Rotomilling - 2 Inch	223982	sq yd	1.60	358,371.20	1.22	273,258.04		
	20	02961707* Rotomilling - 4 Inch	9257	sq yd	2.90	26,845.30	3.65	33,788.05		
		Subtotal				3,681,252.70		3,670,540.31		
		40 - SIGNING								
	21	02891706P Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 36 in	2	Each	240.00	480.00	175.00	350.00		
		ch								
	22	02891707P Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 48 in	1	Each	250.00	250.00	300.00	300.00		
		ch								
	23	02891708P Sign Type A-1, 48 inch X 60 in	2	Each	260.00	520.00	500.00	1,000.00		
		ch								
	24	02891709P Sign Type A-1, 72 inch X 36 in	1	Each	250.00	250.00	415.00	415.00		
		ch								

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0006(201)232 Project Name: US-6; MP 236.30 - 239.37 & US-6; MP 236.34 - 239.30 & US-6; MP 232.20 - 233.58 Desc of Construction: Rehabilitation High Volume Estimate Completion date on or before County: CARBON (7)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		10/10/2017	Page 4 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25	02891710P	Sign Type A-1, 54 inch X 42 in	1	Each	250.00	250.00	400.00	400.00		
		ch								
26	02891712P	Sign Type A-2, 12 inch X 48 inc	3	Each	175.00	525.00	140.00	420.00		
		h								
27	02891713P	Sign Type A-2, 96 Inch x 60 Inch	1	Each	410.00	410.00	1,200.00	1,200.00		
28	02891724P	Panel Replacement	58	sq ft	17.00	986.00	30.00	1,740.00		
29	028917270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	11	Each	90.00	990.00	135.00	1,485.00		
		eet								
30	028917275	Remove Sign Greater Than or Equal	1	Each	150.00	150.00	180.00	180.00		
		to 20 Square Feet								
31	02891729P	Relocate Sign Greater Than or Equ	1	Each	200.00	200.00	240.00	240.00		
		al to 20 Square Feet								
32	028917305	Small Sign Tubular Steel Post Bas	3	Each	225.00	675.00	140.00	420.00		
		e (B2A)								
33	028917320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	8	Each	330.00	2,640.00	365.00	2,920.00		
34	028917340	Standard Section Barrier Mounted	1	Each	225.00	225.00	480.00	480.00		
		Tubular Steel Sign Base (B5B)								
35	028917360	Sign Post P2	3	Each	100.00	300.00	110.00	330.00		
36	028917365	Sign Post P3	2	Each	110.00	220.00	140.00	280.00		
37	028917370	Sign Post P4	7	Each	140.00	980.00	180.00	1,260.00		
		Subtotal				10,051.00		13,420.00		
		180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL								
38	00221700*	Contract Time - Segment 1 FIXED P \$1,570.00 Day		90 Day		141,300.00	140 Day	219,800.00		
		RICE								
		Subtotal				141,300.00		219,800.00		

A(Contract Amount):	3,691,303.70	3,683,960.31
Innovative Contracting:	141,300	219,800
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):	3,832,603.70	3,903,760.31
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:		99.80 %